507261703 05/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7308624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELLY GRAVELLE	05/23/2017
JOHN TODD ELSON	06/06/2017
GREG LANTZ	05/23/2017
MICHAEL MELVILLE	05/23/2017
PAUL HAMEL	05/23/2017
YOUSUF KAMAL	05/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMTECH SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	8600 JEFFERSON STREET NE
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17734425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)439-2658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712970007 Email: pto@snyderllp.com

SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH & CHUNG, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 205 VAN BUREN STREET SUITE 110

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0080-1044CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn Snyder, Reg. No. 41,428/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 059781 FRAME: 0591

507261703

Total Attachments: 12 source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page1.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page2.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page3.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page4.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page5.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page6.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page7.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page8.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page9.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page10.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page11.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page11.tif source=0080-1044CON3_Declarations_Assignments#page12.tif

Patent Application Title: <u>VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM USING SMART-PHONE AS ACTIVE TRANSPONDER</u>
is being filed concurrently herewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or was filed on May 17, 2017 as United States Application Number 15/597,778 or PCT International Application Number

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or application number, as appropriate.

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS I, Yousuf Kamal of Albuquerque, New Mexico, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Amtech Systems, LLC, having an address of 8600 Jefferson NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Amtech Systems, LLC its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Amtech Systems, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Yousuf Kamal

8823 Hampton Ave. NE Albuquerque, NM 87122

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 059781 FRAME: 0594

Patent Application	Title: VEHICLE TRACKING	SYSTEM USING	i SMART-PHO	NE AS ACTIVE
	TRANSPONDER		***************************************	

is being filed concurrently here	ewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or
was filed on May 17, 2017 as	United States Application Number 15/597,778 or PCT
International Application Number	

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or application number, as appropriate.

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS I, Michael Melville of Albuquerque, New Mexico, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Amtech Systems, LLC, having an address of 8600 Jefferson NE, Albusuerque, NM 87113, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Amtech Systems LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Amtech Systems</u>, <u>LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Michael Melville 12905 Chitalpa Pl.

Albuquerque, NM 87111

Date: 23 May [7]

Patent Application	Title: VEHICLE	TRACKING	SYSTEM	USING	SMART-F	HONE AS	ACTIVE
	TRANSPO	NDER					

	is bein	g filed	concurrently here	ewith, Applica	ition Numbe	r to be assigne	ed by the USPTO, or
\boxtimes	was fil	ed on	May 17, 2017 as	United States	Application	Number 15/5	97,778 or PCT
Int	emation	nal Ap	plication Number	***************************************	*		

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or application number, as appropriate.

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS I, Greg Lantz of Albuquerque, New Mexico, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

AND WHEREAS, Amtech Systems, LLC, having an address of 8600 Jefferson NE. Albuquerque. NM 87113. USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Amtech Systems, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Amtech Systems</u>. <u>LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Greg Lantz

10615 Prestwick NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

Date: 5/23/24/2

Patent Application	Title: VEHICLE T	RACKING	SYSTEM	USING S	SMART-PI	HONE AS	ACTIVE
	TRANSPON	DER	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			***************************************	

	is l	eing	filed	concurrently her	ewith, A	pplicati	on Numbe	r to be a	assigned l	by the	USPTO.	or
\boxtimes	wa	s file	d on	May 17, 2017 as	United !	States A	application	Numbe	er 15/597	778 o	r PCT	
Int	em	ationa	ıl Ap	plication Number					25			

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or application number, as appropriate.

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS I, Paul Hamel of Albuquerque, New Mexico, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Amtech Systems, LLC, having an address of 8600 Jefferson NE. Albuquerque, NM 87113, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Amtech Systems, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Amtech Systems</u>. <u>LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Paul Hamel

10644 Fountain Ct. NW Albuquerque, NM 87114

Date: 5/23//7

Patent Application	Title: VEHICLE TRACKING	SYSTEM USING SMART	-PHONE AS ACTIVE
	TRANSPONDER		

is being filed concurrently here	ewith, Application Number to be assigned by the USPTO, or
was filed on May 17, 2017 as	United States Application Number 15/597,778 or PCT
International Application Number	

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or application number, as appropriate.

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS I, Kelly Gravelle of Poway, California, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, Amtech Systems, LLC, having an address of 8600 Jefferson NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Amtech Systems, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Amtech Systems</u>. <u>LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Kelly Ciravelle

13417 Harvest Court

Poway, CA 92064

Date: May 23, 2017

Patent Application	Title: VEHICLE TRA	CKING SYSTEM	USING SMART-I	PHONE AS ACTIVE
	TRANSPONDE	8		

	is b	eing	filed	concurre	ently her	ewith, A	Applica	tion Numb	er to be a	ssigned b	ov the b	USPTO.	or
\boxtimes	was	file	d on	May 17,	2017 as	United	States.	Application	n Numbe	r 15/597.	778 or	PCT	
Int	ema	tiona	l Ap _l	plication	Number	r 							

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or application number, as appropriate.

Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS I, John Todd Elson of Albuquerque, New Mexico, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Amtech Systems</u>, <u>LLC</u>, having an address of <u>8600 Jefferson NE</u>, <u>Albuquerque</u>, <u>NM 87113</u>, <u>USA</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Amtech Systems, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 0080-1044

transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Amtech Systems</u>. <u>LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

John Todd Elson

9516 Allande Rd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 059781 FRAME: 0604